GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5503
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010

N TRANSGENDER COMMUNITY
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether discrimination and various other crimes against the transgenders have been reported in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard;
(c) whether a conference of eminent jurist was held recently with regard to Civil and political rights of the transgender; and

(d) if so, the details thereof indicating the matter discussed and recommendations made alongwith the reaction of the Government
thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(a) National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB), which is maintaining data on various crimes in the country, does not maintain any data
on crimes against the transgenders.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) The Ministry did not organise any such Conference.

(d) Does not arise.
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